FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) TM05/REV04

5.

9.

TRADEM



S ONLY

Docket No.:

5427-26

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trade. 10353		0605		
		ginal documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies): NEW AGE FASTENING SYSTEMS, INC.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Name: NOVETAS SOLUTIONS, LLC Internal Address: 4900 SOUTH BROAD STREET		
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: PHILADELPHIA		
☑ Corporation-State: NEW JERSEY		State: PENNSYLVANIA		
Other		Country: US ZIP: 19112		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No		☐ Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date: DECEMBER 5, 2008		☐ Corporation Citizenship		
☑ Assignment☐ Security Agreement☐ Other	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	☐ Other PALIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from		
4. Application number(s) or registra	ation numbers(s) and identific	ation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark:		
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)		
77/067,332		3,291,929 3,534,601		

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown); **GREEN BLAST NEW AGE BLAST MEDIA** ECO BLAST

X No

Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	3	
Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 1205 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☐ Enclosed		
City: CHERRY HILL	8. Payment Information:		
State: NJ Zip: 08034 Phone Number: 856.429.4100	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9543 Expiration Date 05/10		
Fax Number: 856.429.8819 Email Address: patents@pobox.com	b. Deposit Account Number 86666659 77667332 Authorized User Mame		
Signature: Signature	DECEMBER 9,		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NORMAN E. LEHRER

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK

Date

3

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0437

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEW AGE FASTENING SYSTEMS, INC., a New Jersey

corporation, having a business address of P.O. Box 5658, Deptford, New Jersey 08096, is the

owner of the trademarks, registrations and application set forth in the appendix to this

assignment; and

WHEREAS, NOVETAS SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability

company, having a business address of 4900 South Broad Street, Commandants Building, Suite

310, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19112, is desirous of acquiring said registrations, said

application, said trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THERFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, NEW AGE FASTENING

SYSTEMS, INC. hereby ASSIGNS to NOVETAS SOLUTIONS, LLC its entire right, title and

interest in and to said registrations, said application, said trademarks and the goodwill associated

therewith.

NEW AGE FASTENING SYSTEMS, INC.

Dated: 12/5/08

APPENDIX

Trademark	Registration No.	<u>Issued</u>
NEW AGE BLAST MEDIA	3,291,929	September 11, 2007
ECO BLAST	3,534,601	November 18, 2008
<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	<u>Filing Date</u>
GREEN BLAST	77/067.332	December 19, 2006

RECORDED: 12/12/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0439